"Collections Up Close" Winter / Spring Presentation Series



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Crazy Horse Memorial Foundation Jadwiga Ziolkowski 12151 Avenue of the Chiefs Crazy Horse, SD 57730-8900 605-673-4681 jadwiga@crazyhorse.org www.crazyhorsememorial.org

"Collections Up Close" Winter / Spring Presentation Series

CRAZY HORSE MEMORIAL, SD – The Indian Museum at North America® at Crazy Horse Memorial® will be presenting a series of three events this winter and spring. Discover more about the Museum's collection and its exhibits from the unique perspective of its Museum Staff.

The Indian Museum of North America presents "Collections Up Close." Join the museum curator, collections manager, staff, and guest artists for exclusive insights into the Museum, Native American culture, and collections. These events will take place on select Fridays in the Mountain View Room at Crazy Horse Memorial. Programs will be followed by a question and answer social with coffee, lemonade, and cookies. Details as follows:

"Museums: Materials, Myths, and Media" February 21, 10:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. Andrew Dunehoo Curator of The Indian Museum of North America

"Native Jewelry Collections – Insider's Look" March 20, 10:00 am and 3:00 p.m. Jhon Goes in Center Renowned Lakota Artist Andrew Dunehoo Curator of The Indian Museum of North America

> "Special Collections of the Museum" April 17, 10:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m. Museum Staff

The Indian Museum of North America, located at 12151 Avenue of the Chiefs, Crazy Horse, SD, is home to one of the world's most comprehensive collections focusing on Native American history and culture. Regular admissions is \$12.00 pp or \$30.00 a carload for 3 or more, children 6 and under are free.